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Part 1 – Links to Relevant Websites
This document contains URLs from the textbook to support further investigation and study of the topics contained in Part 1 of the book.
Chapter 1 – Social Economy and the Big Society
Case 1.3 - ICA values and principles
The web page provides a fuller description of the International Cooperative Alliance’s values and principles for cooperative enterprise.
Figure 1.2 – Organisations that support civil society
This web page describe the sources used to construct figure 1.2, based on the work of Edwards and Evers.
Useful resources
· Center on Philanthropy and Civil Society: www.philanthropy.org/ 
· Charity Commission: www.charitycommission.gov.uk/ 
· Co-operative Monitor: http://monitor.coop/ 
· Co-operatives UK: www.uk.coop 
· EMES European Research Network: www.emes.net 
· Euclid Network: www.euclidnetwork.eu/ 
· International Society for Third Sector Research: www.istr.org/ 
· National Council for Voluntary Organisations (NCVO): www.ncvo-vol.org.uk/ 
· Social Economy Alliance: www.socialenterprise.org.uk/social-economy-alliance 
· Social Economy Network: www.socialeconomynetwork.org/ 
· Solidarity Economy Association: https://www.solidarityeconomy.coop/ 
Chapter 2 – Defining Social Enterprise
Definition 3 – Tom’s shoes
A short video about a US for-profit social enterprise that started in Latin America.
Class exercise: Social enterprise characteristics
This website contains learning and teaching versions of the social enterprise survey as well as a URL to access the results collected so far.
Case 2.3 – Employee Ownership Association
This website contains short case studies in employee-ownership. Are they responsible businesses, or co-operative enterprises? 
Case 2.4 – Entreprenurses CIC
This website contain further information about nurse entrepreneurs in the UK’s national health service.
Class Exercise: Social enterprise as social and solidarity economics
This short video is an (earlier and extended) version of slides that accompany this book for post-graduate discussion of the nature of the solidarity economy.
Conclusions: What is social enterprise?
A short summary of Social Enterprise Europe’s perspective on the debate about ‘what is social enterprise?’ 

· Co-operatives UK: www.uk.coop/ 
· EMES European Research Network: www.emes.net 
· FairShares Association: https://fairshares.coop 
· Global Social Economy Forum: http://gsef2014.org/ 
· ICSEM: https://www.iap-socent.be/icsem-project 
· Institute for Social Entrepreneurship in Asia: www.isea-group.net/ 
· Intercontinental Network for Social & Solidarity Economy: www.ripess.org/?lang=en 
· International Co-operative Alliance: http://ica.coop 
· Social Enterprise Academy (Nigeria): https://sea.ng/ 
· Social Enterprise Alliance: www.socialenterprise.us/  
· Social Enterprise International: https://sei.coop/ 
· Social Enterprise Mark: www.socialenterprisemark.co.uk/ 
· Social Enterprise UK: www.socialenterprise.org.uk/ 
· Social Ventures Australia: www.socialventures.com.au/ 
Chapter 3 – The Politics of Social Enterprise
Class activity: Do you believe in the efficiency of markets?
This web site invites you to evaluate your political beliefs in terms of commitments to individualised and collectivised power, and authoritarian and libertarian forms of governance.
Class activity: Philosophy and practice of social enterprise
This YouTube video is a follow on activity to the political compass as it relates beliefs about economics and social value to different types of enterprise activity.
Class exercise: Positive money
This YouTube video introduces you to the arguments of the Positive Money movement about the creation of money in a modern society.
Class exercise: David Harvey’s ‘The crisis of capitalism’
This animated video, which accompanies a speech to the RSA by David Harvey, explores the nature of the crisis of capitalism that occurred in 2008 and its knock on effects.
Class exercise: Political norms in private and social enterprise
Video clips that can be used to introduce issues whilst examining the political norms of private and social enterprise.
[bookmark: _Hlk520183574]Dragon’s Den Clip: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZcsctdV2G7Y 
The Apprentice Clip: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=sLVJ0mUa3xI 
The Dragon’s Apprentice: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0fLzavwiqm4 
(A PDF version of the novel is included in Lecturer Sources – Learning Activities – Class Room Exercises) 
Class exercise: Fair trade and endogenous development
This YouTube clip examines fair trade co-operatives and solidarity economy in South America.
Class exercise: The Grameen Bank – a first look
This YouTube clip provides insights into the development of the Grameen Bank in rural areas of Bangladesh.
Class exercise: Recovered companies in Argentina
These clips can be used if you do not have access to the documentary film ‘The Take’.
Clip 1 (Part 2 of ‘The Take’)
Useful resources
· The Corporation (documentary): www.thecorporation.com/ 
· FairShares Association: https://fairshares.coop 
· Fairtrade Foundation: www.fairtrade.org.uk/ 
· Fairtrade International: www.fairtrade.net/ 
· ILO: https://www.ilo.org/global/topics/cooperatives/ 
· New Economics Foundation: www.neweconomics.org/ 
· OneWorld: http://us.oneworld.net/ 
· The Political Compass: www.politicalcompass.org/ 
· Positive Money: www.positivemoney.org/ 
· Shift Change (documentary): http://shiftchange.org/ 
· Skoll World Forum: http://skollworldforum.org/ 
· The Take (documentary): www.thetake.org/ 
· Together (documentary): www.together-thedocumentary.coop/ 
· Upside Down World (Latin America): http://upsidedownworld.org/ 
· World Fair Trade Organization: www.wfto.com/
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